e e —

1 3808204

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

1 3808204

‘home/us018246

\
|
\
NEGEQR SEY FUISRESDT MACHINE ) M DR TEERMINAL MNAME: SOCKET _W LEADMAKER MECH FOST FEED - :
FRAME = RETAINING AMP TERM PNIMFR TERM PN ARKLES TERMINAL — AMP CRIMP SPECS 2 | BENCH MODEL < MECH PRE FEED L0
1385554 — 1 A 1225001 (REFD aﬂ"u PLATE ((REF)Y| (REFD 1572622 3800H-B4A-7]oap _3 BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED CO |

3854 o | A cEca3c_C A = CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S17F LN
1385854 -3 | A 3545001 A [.082 £.002 [2.08 +0.05mm] (2116 WG WD RERRERL - S Els NUT, HEXCT/2-20) 0 1]
: “f @A = - Jorr REF | REF | REF - B 2400626 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT EY | |
REF | REF | REF - B 240626 SHAFT, PIVOT &S :
o C NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7 \
GUARD* D NOT USED REF |REF [REF] - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 |
BRET  (REE) “Riup - TP ANGE REF |REF |REF| - | B 240629~ 1 BLOCK, PIVOT eS| D
REF | REF | REF - A 24006322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 4 ‘
aMP-0-LECTRIC '™ TERM GUARD C TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 180 [4.06mm] - (216 REF I REF L REF| - | B S I0B50- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER o3 |
INSUL | 250 [6.35mm] F (2)2.105 MAX REF | REF | REF - B 240656 ROLLER, CAM 6. \
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT EEF | REF | REF _ = A54395-2 ROD, FEED = :
L 1898-.215 NONE 600 408-8040 458637-1 | L3063 REF I REF I REET - N YEVEE GUIDE, FEED ROD 50 ‘
129 REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59 :
1.8 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSTNG 56 :
- 127 0 |
g 2 / 2 - C F=354778-5 FIN, WIRE DISC C.28700A | 126 1 ] ] - B 458537~ FAWL, FEED 56 :
S 1 1 T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 240624~ FIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
; 1 1 T - A 21723651 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B EYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 7:
5 1 1 T - - 408585040 SFAPPL INST 408-8040 1.3 REF | REF | REF - B ESO054 11 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
= 127 REF | REF | REF - A 455679~ LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 !
i 1 1 T - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(g.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 5 :
) REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (¢. 187x.50) LEVER 120 50 \
2 REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1. 250 HOUSING | 119 | - - - B 630602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T 49 }
5:32 REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B ES0B0OZ2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 45 :
? 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B ESO050T1 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 |
E REF | REF | REF - A J1024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 | ] ] - B 459455 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 | ] ] - A EY0T9T -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \
- 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] ] ] - C 4556731 RAM 44 }
REF | REF | REF - A H-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#,125x.500ADJ ROD | 1173 | ] ] - A EY0T25-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |
112 1 ] ] - A EY0T1 24~ WASHER, RAM 42 :
4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFPPER | 111 1 ] ] - A Y=2100-2-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16Bx1.00)| 47 :
REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 | ] ] - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \
109 1 ] ] - A EYOT70-T SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39 :
108 1 ] ] - C ESOT42-1 DISC, INSULATION 35 |
REF | REF | REF - A 210b5-5 NUT, HEX (B=32)FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 DISC, WIRKE 37 :
106 1 ] ] - A 2 2A80-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 :
105 1 ] ] - B EYO2T2-1 FOST, RAM 35 \
104 34 :
T l T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D A455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \
D 2 202 - | A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE| 102 1 1 1 - | A FI0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |0
REF | REF | REF - A h=23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 \
1 1 T - B 4612641 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556849 BLOCK, STRIFP GUIDE ADJ 30 :
2 J 2 - A 3-2100-2-0 SCR, BHC CT10-32x ., 85) DRAG 449 1 ] ] - C 4556711 FLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 249 :
] 1 T - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWIANVIL| Y8 ] ] ] - C 45588686 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \
REF | REF | REF - A 2-2100-2-9 SCR,BHC C10-32x. 750 CAP 97 / Z 2 - A 1 -22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG N :
REF | REF | REF - A A=22733-0 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%x.62)HOUSING 46 | ] ] - B EY0546- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE RIS !
REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 | ] ] - B 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
b B & - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x,50) TERM H DWN 94 T ] ] - D 8-090504-b GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 :
493 1 ] ] - A ES04 536~ GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23 \
42 - - ] - B L0472~ STRIPPER 2 :
] 1 T - A 1-21002-7 oCR, BHC (B—-32x%x. 38) CAM 97 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B |

30 20

549 1 ] - - B E9047 2~ STRIPPER 19 :
2 2 2 - A 1-21000-8 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25)R SHEAR PLATE s T ] ] - B ES04ART -2 STOP, SHEAR 15 \
2 J 2 - A 2=21000-9 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 75) DEP-HOLD a7 | ] ] - C 1 -690518-0 DEPRESSOR, TERMINAL 17 :
1 1 T - A 2=22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | BbH T ] ] - C 240647~ SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 16 \
2 J 2 - A 1-21000-3 S5CR,SHC (4-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 1 T l l - B E304AB4- FPLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 :
B} ] 1 T - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)5TRIPPER 54 ] ] ] - B 630462~ HOLDER, SHEAR (REARD 14 !
- REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 1 | ] ] - C ES0AB 35— SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 15 :
REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%.62)FD ADJ BLK g2 2 2 2 - A H-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 1. :
1 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL a1 | ] ] - B ES046T -1 STOF, SHEAR 1 \
REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 S5CR,SHC (10-32x.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 | ] ] - C 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F—— :
| g - REF - - B A55749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 4 ] 1 ] ] - C A54276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 :
2l & ~EF - - - B L 795321 INSERT, GUARD s T 1 ] ] - C 3-904717-1 ANV TL 5 |
i ﬁ 7Y ] ] ] - C 32406411 SPACER, DEPRESZOR (REARD| 7/ ;
-\ £ [FosT FEED 1 578 STROKE[ PRE FEED 1 1/8 STRORE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STRORE & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. s W ] 1 i EElSL Lt DEPREODOR, OHEAR (REAR) | B |
E 3 A 75 1 ] ] - C 1 -4556859-7 DEFPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S ‘
4 GREASE LTGHTLY. RN 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 T [ 1 [ -8 2-238011-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER y |
& g Zﬁl CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030~ SCR, SHC (B=32x.25 SLIYINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C H-b683455-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
[ g APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A A55T109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 | ] ] - C 455885 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
) A CURETEATE ATl v USTNA MO -5 MACHTNE Tl REF | REF | REF - A 6905171 SPACER 7] 1 1 ] ] - C 1-456414-3 CRIMPER, WIRE ] ‘
; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ’ ’ — 3 - — U/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILgM -3 -2 = /M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :
= = 5 ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPRPT ‘ ' ' ‘ ~-—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
ITEMS 78 AND 79) /_\\RE USED ON ITEM 46 ATy REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
o DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ \
& DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ !
& TOLERANCES UNLESS |
5 § o0 i itg BEE i: CHKE = REL - %M% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 [
§ § A BENCH MACHINE 2Ngtg5Dic_i_ A - MACHINE REF :
| e e ees e SIDE _FEED HDM APPLICATORMINT hep|
B L Sl o | res i ree aer o | S | DR 1 385854 e |
T OS-HAR-05 | 03:13:07 usO18246 | 5 5 o 4 3 0077 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING B |
|




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385854-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385854-3

